PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4783074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIHUA YANG	01/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHUWI INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	F4 BLD. 6, F2 BLD. 3, LIJINCHENG INDUSTRIAL PARK		
Internal Address:	GONGYE EAST ROAD, LONGHUA DISTRICT		
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518109		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29634194		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE
Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GUANGH-1801-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2018

Total Attachments: 1

504736348

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045094 FRAME: 0351

ASSIG	NMENT	- Patent App	dication	Docket Number 6	GUANGH-1801-USDS				
	and the second second second second second second second	mprising the follow	٣٠٠٠ (٢٠٠٠ ما ما ما در الما ما م	والمتاكم أحراب أنباه المراجي المراجع والمراجع المهام المهامية والمناصلين المراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع	304/3011-1001-0303				
ASSIGNOR(s)	Lihua	Lihua Yang							
made an inver	ntion entitled	Charger	ti taka ta mini pingi ingi mini mini pingun ngaji pagaman panganan anganan angan sa pangan sa pangan sa pangan						
for which an a (Select one of ti	pplication for ne following):	Letters Patent of I	he United States	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
was filed	in the U.S.	ntly herewith Patent and Tradem sation Serial No.:	ark Office on	······································					
CHUWI INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD. ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) CHUWI INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD. F4 Bid. 6, F2 Bid. 3, Lijincheng Industrial Park, Gongye East Road, Londountry) Chuwi Innovation and Technology (Shenzhen) Co., LTD. Chuwi Innovation and Technology (Shenzhen) Co., LTD. ASSIGNEE (F4 Bid. 6, F2 Bid. 3, Lijincheng Industrial Park, Gongye East Road, Londountry)									
an and distributed the property of the second secon	zazazanen en	China	وسنت والمعارض والمعار						
is desirous of a obtained there!	icquiring our or,	entire right, title an	d interest in and	to said invention an	d the Letters Patent to be				
acknowledged, successors and for Letters Pate rights to claim p	Assignor, in Assigns, the assigns, the ort for said in priority based	omer good and var tending to be legall a full and exclusive vention, including a I thereon, and all L	uable consideral y bound, hereby right, title and in all divisions, cont alters Patent, inc	tion, the receipt of wi selis, assigns and t terest in and to said tinuations, and contil thirding reissues, to t	f a sum corresponding to hich is hereby ransfers to Assignee, its invention, all applications nuations-in-part thereof, all be obtained therefor,				
including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.									
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.									
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.									
	Typed or	Printed Name	Sigr	ature	Date				
SIGNATURE	Lifn	ıa Yang	× Lihua	Yang	× 20/8-01-63				

PATENT REEL: 045094 FRAME: 0352

 $\{ {\rm GUAFGH-1801.08098/00718708v1} \}$

RECORDED: 01/19/2018